# L23000095716

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	,
	nistra.
	(Address)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
<del></del>	
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
	Confidence of Con-
of Copies	Certificates of Status
al Instructions to	Filing Officer:
al histituctions to	Filing Officer.
	i
	j

Office Use Only



400403628464

S. CHATHAM



03/03/23--01001--002 \*\*125.00

DIST OR TALLAR SEE FLORIDA

## **CORPORATE** ACCESS, \_\_\_\_\_

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN				
PICK UP:	MISTY 3/2	2		
СОРУ				
				- <b></b>
	LLC			
AND DOCUMENT #)		-		
AND DOCUMENT #)				
AND DOCUMENT #)	<del></del> -			
AND DOCUMENT #)				
AND DOCUMENT #)				
AND DOCUMENT #)		<u> </u>	<u>,</u>	
	AND DOCUMENT #)	AND DOCUMENT #)	AND DOCUMENT #)	AND DOCUMENT #)

## **COVER LETTER**

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
SUBJEC	Venetian SLVR LLC
SOBJEC	Name of Limited Liability Company
The encio	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Aaron Resnick, Esq.
	Name of Person
	Law Offices of Aaron Resnick. P.A.
	Firm/Company
	100 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1607,
	Address
	Miami, FL 33132
	City/State and Zip Code
	efile@thefirmmiami.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further	information concerning this matter, please call:
	Nazarena Masis at ( 305 ) 672-7495
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00	Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

	Venetian SLVR LLC		
(Must	contain the words "Limited Liability Co	mpany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and str	reet address of the principal office of the I	Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Addres	<u>s</u> :
4515 North Michi	igan Avenue, Miami Beach, FL 33140	4515 North Michigan Avenue.	Miami Beach, FL 33140
<del></del>			<del></del>
ARTICLE III - Registere	d Agent, Registered Office, & Register	ed Agent's Signature:	
The Limited Liability Con	npany cannot serve as its own Registered	Agent. You must designate an indi-	vidual or
nother business entity with	h an active Florida registration.)		
			s ≥
'he name and the Florida s	treet address of the registered agent are:		2023 SEC TA
'he name and the Florida s	treet address of the registered agent are:  Law Offices of Aaron Re	snick, P.A.	2023 HAI SECRE TALL
'he name and the Florida s	-	snick, P.A.	COREINE TAILLAH
`he name and the Florida s	Law Offices of Aaron Re Name		-2
`he name and the Florida s	Law Offices of Aaron Re Name 100 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1	607	-2
`he name and the Florida s	Law Offices of Aaron Re Name  100 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1 Florida street address (P.O. Box	607 NOT acceptable)	-2
`he name and the Florida s	Law Offices of Aaron Re Name 100 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1	607 NOT acceptable)	-2
`he name and the Florida s	Law Offices of Aaron Re Name  100 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1 Florida street address (P.O. Box	607 NOT acceptable)	-2 AH

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = ManagerMGR	David Silverman  4515 North Michigan Avenue, Miami Beach, FL 33440
MGR	Sandra Silverman  4515 North Michigan Avenue, Miami Beach, FL 33140
	MH 10: 32
-	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
an effective date is listed, the date must be date of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL)  e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after  not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as sent of State's records.
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	AOR
This document is ex I am aware that any	a member or an authorized representative of a member. ecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, false information submitted in a document to the Department of State egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)